the acquisition of Albia. Despite a difficult macro environment in Brazil, commercial momentum and the
transfer of Elis know-how allowed us to post organic growth of above +3% and a margin improvement
of 110 basis points.

In 2015, Elis began a new chapter in its history with the success of the IPO in February and the full
refinancing of its debt, with an interest charge that is now a third of that paid previously and with no
significant maturity before 2020. We now have all the necessary resources to accelerate the
deployment of our 4 strategic pillars: 1) Consolidate our positions in all our geographies, 2) Continue the
development of our Brazilian platform 3) Pursue the improvement of our operational excellence and 4)
Launch new products and services.

In 2016, we target revenues of €1.5bn driven by 3% organic growth, external growth of 4% and an
impact of currencies that we today estimate at -1%. As far as margins are concerned, we expect
another slight decrease of 30 basis points in France but aim to achieve further margin improvement in
Europe and in Latin America.»

Revenues

Reported revenue growth

(EUR million)

H1
2015

H2

FY

H1
2014

H2

FY

H1
Change

H2

14/15
Hospitality 145.5 164.0 309.5 136.5 154.0 290.5 +6.6% +6.5% +6.6%
Industry 94.0 95.6 189.6 93.3 94.3 187.6 +0.7% +1.4% +1.0%
Trade & Services 168.6 171.4 340.0 170.2 168.6 338.8 -1.0% +1.7% +0.3%
Healthcare 79.3 80.3 159.7 76.1 76.4 152.5 +4.2% +5.2% +4.7%
France* 478.6 499.5 978.1 468.0 486.0 954.0 +2.3% +2.8% +2.5%
Northern Europe 84.2 100.9 185.2 72.5 76.2 148.7 +16.1% +32.5% +24.5%
Southern Europe 66.0 76.6 142.5 59.3 66.2 125.5 +11.2% +15.6% +13.5%
Europe 150.2 177.5 327.7 131.9 142.4 274.3 +13.9% +24.7% +19.5%
Latin America 45.1 47.0 92.2 36.2 49.1 85.3 +24.6% -4.2% +8.0%
Manufacturing entities 8.5 9.0 17.5 8.2 9.2 17.4 +3.2% -1.5% +0.7%
Total 682.4 733.0 1 415.4 644.3 686.7 1,331.0 +5.9% +6.7% +6.3%
Percentage change calculations are based on actual figures
* After other items including rebates
 Europe excluding France

Organic revenue growth

(EUR million) H1

organic growth
H2

organic growth
FY 2015

organic growth
Hospitality +6.6% +6.5% +6.6%
Industry +0.7% +1.4% +1.0%
Trade & Services -1.0% +1.7% +0.3%
Healthcare +4.2% +5.2% +4.7%
France* +2.3% +2.8% +2.5%
Northern Europe -0.9% +3.5% +1.4%
Southern Europe +7.5% +8.5% +8.0%
Europe +2.9% +5.8% +4.4%
Latin America +3.8% +2.8% +3.2%
Manufacturing entities -1.2% -5.2% -3.3%
Total +2.4% +3.3% +2.9%
Percentage change calculations are based on actual figures
* After other items including rebates
 Europe excluding France

In 2015, Group revenues increased by 6.3% to €1,415.4mn.
The increase of €84.4mn was driven by organic growth in France, Southern Europe and in Latin America
along with the integration of our acquisitions.

3

France

In 2015, the +2.5% revenue increase in France was entirely organic and mostly driven by the roll-out of
large contracts.

- Revenue growth for the Hospitality segment was solid at +6.6% despite the negative impact from the

terrorist attacks in Paris in January and November. The growth was driven by a good summer season
and by the roll-out of large contracts with hotels, in line with our expectations.

- Revenues for the Healthcare segment grew by 4.7%, helped by major contracts for both short-stay